OP \$90.00 2169709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM620363

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASGN Incorporated		01/11/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxford Global Resources Limited	
Street Address:	Penrose Wharf, Penrose Quay	
City:	Cork	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	T23 PYW4	
Entity Type:	Irish Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2169709	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2912668	LAB SUPPORT
Registration Number:	1746037	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory B. Phillips

Address Line 1: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregory B. Phillips

Address Line 1: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory B. Phillips

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0448

SIGNATURE:	/gregory phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Valesta and Lab Support 1.11.21#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Valesta and Lab Support 1.11.21#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Valesta and Lab Support 1.11.21#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 11th day of January, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and between, ASGN Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 26745 Malibu Hills Road, Calabasas, California 91301 (ASSIGNOR"), and OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES LIMITED, an Irish limited company, having a place of business at Penrose Wharf, Penrose Quay, Cork T23 PYW4 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using or using through a licensee, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the VALESTA, LAB SUPPORT and the Beaker Logo trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks") in those countries throughout the world where ASSIGNOR has used, applied for, and/or registered the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks, and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the trademark registrations relating to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "**Registrations**");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations worldwide, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, which is ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and Registrations worldwide, together with the goodwill, which is ongoing and existing, symbolized by said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and Registrations set forth in Schedules A and B, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, which is ongoing and existing, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Assignment have duly executed it effective as of the Effective Date.

ASGN Incorporated (ASSIGNOR)	Oxford Global Resources Limited (ASSIGNEE)
Signed:	_ Signed:
Printed Name: Jennifer Hankes Painter	Printed Name: Jennifer Hankes Painter
Title: SVP, CLO	Title: Director
Date: 1/11/21	Date: 1/11/21

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

<u>SCHEDULE A – Trademarks</u>

- 1. VALESTA
- 2. LAB SUPPORT



3

SCHEDULE B – Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.
VALESTA	Benelux	838361
VALESTA	European Union	010321347
VALESTA	International Register: Switzerland, Germany, Denmark, Spain, France, Turkey and the European Union	0999900
LAB SUPPORT	United States	2169709
☐LAB SUPPORT	United States	2912668
2	United States	1746037
Service A.R. LAB SUPPORT CANADA Personnel Scientifique Sur Demande	Canada	TMA529930
MLAB SUPPORT	Norway	284323

32217695

RECORDED: 01/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007162 FRAME: 0452